Salem Tourism Board Monday, February 10, 2020

5:00 p.m.

City Hall

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of Minutes
 - December 9, 2019
- III. Treasurer's Report
 - December 2019
 - January 2020
- IV. Presentation of Petitions/Public Comments
 - Salem Little League Grant Application
 - Little Egypt Car Show Grant Application
 - Salem Super Cruise Grant Application
 - Ainad Shriners Sponsorship Request
 - Holiday Inn Express PKC National Event Room Proposal
 - Salem Comic & Toy Expo Grant Application
 - International Aerobatic Club Grant Application
- V. Grant Reports
 - None
- VI. Board Members' Report
 - None
- VII. Adjournment

Chairman Bob Haney

Board Members please call Cindy Eller at City Hall, 548-2222 ext.12, or email <u>genclerk@salemil.us</u> to let her know if you will be able to attend or not.